Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

� Features a unique flow path structure that efficiently sucks in air
� Small in size thanks to its compact optical system
Model Number Structure
Ordering Information
RoHS Compliant
Be sure to read Safety Precautions on page 4.
(1) (2)
B5W- L  D  01 01 -  @
(3) (5)(4)
(1) Standard type
L: Optical sensor
(2) Sensor type
D: Air Quality sensor
(3) Structure
01: Basic structure
(4) Function
01: Basic function
(5) Packing state
1: Individual
2: Carton
Appearance
Sensing
method
Connecting
method
Output type Model Packing state
Light scattering Connector
Pulse output
(Built-in pull-up resistor 3 kΩ)
B5W-LD0101-1 Individual
B5W-LD0101-2 Tray
17.6
52.3 39.3
2
B5W-LD0101-1/2
Ratings, Characteristics and Exterior Specifications
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25°C)
Exterior Specifications
Electrical Characteristics
(Ta=25°C, Vcc=5 V, 0 Lx)
* Ensure there is no noise below 300 Hz.
Confirm the allowable ripple voltage value using an actual machine.
Detection Characteristics
(Ta=25°C, Vcc=5 V, 0 Lx)
Minimum detectable particle
V (OUT1): Approx. 0.5 µm or larger
V (OUT2): Approx. 2.5 µm or larger
Parameter Symbol Ratings Unit
Supply voltage VCC 5.5 V
Input threshold
voltage
Vth 5.5 V
Operating
temperature
Topr 0 to 45 °C
Storage
temperature
Tstg -25 to 65 °C
Connecting
method
Weight (g)
Material
Case Lens
Connector 20 PC PMMA
Parameter
Characteristics
value Unit Remarks
MIN TYP MAX
VCC 4.5 5 5.5 V
Ripple voltage range
30 mV or less (*) is
recommended
Vth 0 --- 3.5 V